

Order No. 34 dated 30.06.25.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely C.C.L. Hasim Sk. is on C.B.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works in view of a resolution adopted by the Law Clerks' Association, Berhampore, on the ground of sudden demise of one of their members.

On scrutiny it reveals that the original case bearing No. NDPS 225 of 2018 belongs to the Court of Ld. Addl. District Judge, 5th Court, Murshidabad at Berhampore.

It is also seen that no Final Report relating to Berhampore P.S. Case No. 907 /18 dated 17.08.18 is with the instant case.

Accordingly, I. O. of this case was directed to submit a copy of Final Report positively within the next date in a bid to proceed further.

Copy of Final Report has not reached so far.

A reminder has already been issued.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 11.07.25 for appearance of C.C.L. Hasim Sk. and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Murshidabad -cum- Judge,
Special Court under NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.